

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17328

Date sent

16/02/2017

Subject

Use of restraints

Details of enquiry

- 1) How many times were security staff called to restrain patients at your organisation?
- (i) Between April 2015 to March 2016 Eg: 42 times
- (ii) Between April 2016 to the end Jan 2017 Eg: 27 times
- 2) If recorded, please detail the condition of the patients who were restrained and/or reason the patient needed to be restrained

Eg: 1 patient with dementia, became confused and aggressive; 1 patient - suffering psychotic episode attacked nurses etc

3) How many of the patients who needed to be restrained in total had dementia?

Eg: 3 patients

4) Does your organisation employ an Admiral nurse (dementia specialist nurse) or other dementia lead nurse [please specify]?

Eg: Yes/No

5) Is your organisation signed up to John's Campaign?

Eg: Yes/No



Response Sent

- 1) How many times were security staff called to restrain patients at your organisation?
 - (i) Between April 2015 to March 2016

None

(ii) Between April 2016 to the end Jan 2017

None

2) If recorded, please detail the condition of the patients who were restrained and/or reason the patient needed to be restrained

Not applicable

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no in-patient facilities and does not provide Acute Services. This question, and those that follow may therefore be considered as not applicable to this Trust.

Information about the Trust can be found on www.tavistockandportman.nhs.uk

3) How many of the patients who needed to be restrained in total had dementia?

Not applicable to our services. Please refer to the response to question 2) above

4) Does your organisation employ an Admiral nurse (dementia specialist nurse) or other dementia lead nurse [please specify]?

Not applicable to our services Please refer to the response to question 2) above

5) Is your organisation signed up to John's Campaign?

No; Not applicable to our services Please refer to the response to question 2) above